TPM 
SPOTFIRE REPORTS VERIFICATION:-

1. TPM Break down Analysis:-

· Getting error Message while opening report 
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2. Tpm Equipment breaks Down:-

· Getting some interrupted errors
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3.  History card sub report:-

· All the flters are working as expected 

· While clicking type as [UBM] It is highlighting as red colour this behaviour is not showing other work orders.
[image: ]

[image: ]



4. History card sub report BD:-

· Please change  NAME Filter as Equipment code
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· In filters  the root cause details are listing clearly while seeing  root Cause  column data screen the details are not listing clearly it will make confusion 
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5. TPM - Inventory Analysis:-

Getting error alert

6. TPM - KEs Efficiency
[i] Site wise KE Efficiency
[ii] Site production equipment wise


· Month name filter :- Months are not listing order wise like [Jan ,Feb., ] as the same way the months data are not listing order wise. 
· Remove calendar year key 
1990 year
· On the Graph IN Week Word “w” is not all looking good its low colour 
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7. TPM – MTBF:-
[i] Equipment wise MTBF
· The column heading and data is not all good to see  its showing like merged  [ change the bold colour]
[image: ]
[ii] MTBF DATA -TABLE 
· Problem description column :- its showing same data for all the existing records ..the data seems to be irrelevant and also prblm description column shows irrelevant.
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8. MTTR:-
[I] MTTR DATA TABLE:-

· Calendar monthly key and week key :- those data is not understandable 
[image: ]



9. Preventive Maintenance:-

Data table:-
· Remove 1990 year from calendar year key
· Month name filter:- arrange months in proper order
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Filters. O T A

History Card Sub Report BD
Type to search fiters
S.No Date WO Details Duration Who ActivityDone  Spare Part Activity Actual End ActualStart  Commission  Equipment Type e
(Mins) Used Date Date Date Code S0
2 08/07/2023 BD-2023-67-1 30 Kumar Arun HT Kit No 0810712023 0810712023 02/01/2021 RDM- 1 Breakdown
Damaged
0824/2023  BD-2023-8246 60 Test No 081232023 0812312023 02/01/2021 RDM- 1 Breakdown
60 08302023  DieBD-2023-8- 60 Kumar Arun Test No 0812912023 08/29/2023 02/01/2021 ROM-1 Breakdown o
30-16
87 1013172023 BD-2023-11-6- 80 Kumar Arun Test No 11/01/2023 11/01/2023 0201/2021 RDM-1 Breakdown Type to search in list
38 (A1) 2 values
il 11232023 BD-2023-11-23- 120 Kumar Arun APA No 12114/2023 1211412023 020112021 RDM-1 Breakdown
42 Kumar Arun
Root Cause =
Type to search in list
(A1) 3 values

Heavy electrical component
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Filters O F X
KE Efficiency
Type to search filters
| (A1) 3 values
1900
2022

2023

Equipment Name.
Type to search in list
| (An) 21 values.
ECA1
EC AKO1
EC AK-02
EC AK-03
ECAK-04
EC No1

Efficiency

KEs_Efficiency
Type to search in list
| (AN) 29 values.
-10087.44
000
2876520
36298.80
74394.00

74502.00

Site wise KE Efficiency Calculations
Month Name

Type to search in list

SiteName | Month Name | Overall Production ~ No Of Efficiency
Time Breakdowns | (A 13 values.

372810.00 000 000 Apr 2023

745620.00 000 000 Aug 2023

Dec 2023

5896169.00 11.00 1389191.60 Feb 2022

5745077.00 11.00 1329360.80 Jan 1900
2260335.00 800 54835560 T fiter changea 5 Vv

Round KES: (1 of 1 values fitter.

_ Site, Production, Equipment wise KE Efficiency | Data Table 680f68rows  Omarked 22 columns





image8.png
Filters. v T A

Production Line, Equipment Name wise KE Efficiency
Type to search filters

320000 - 298152.00

Calendar Year Key
Type to search in list
| (A1) 3 values
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2022
2023

200000 -
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EC AK-03

EC AK-04

O O EC NO1

Week Name » Production Line » Equipment Name.

000 000 000 0.00 0.00

KEs_Efficiency
Type to search in list
| (AN) 29 values.

Overall Maintenance Time No Of Breakdowns Efficiency Data limiting: ;]1&1] 05.68
@ Site Name.

0.00 0.00 0.00 28755.07
© Data Table 36283.60

o oo o0 ® Production Line 7429400
110618.00 200 25400080 @ Equipment Name 74502.00

157087.00 400 177903.07 Colors:

Site, Production, Equipment Name wise Ke Efficier

Site Name. Production Line Euipmnet Name.

Month Name
689263.00 800 175805.92 Allvalues Type to search in list

0.00 0.00 0.00 | (A1) 13 values

30780.00 100 136812.00 Apr 2023
Aug 2023

1500.00 1.00 148524.00 Dec 2023
Feb 2022

Jan 1900

S —-— s omarer o | @

Rodo Drill Machine

-1
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Filters O F X

Mean Time Between Failures
Type to search fiters
yline  EqType Code Shift Name WorkOrder ~ OccuredDate  Actual EndDate  ReportedDate  Maintenanace Calendar Year  Month Name Weel  |symbol
Code ‘Start Date Key T 080712023 12114/2023E%
mper Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-67-1 08/07/2023 08/07/2023 08/07/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 ——)
iy-1 Machine (. to HT kit damage
mper Rodo drill Default BD-2023-8-24-6 08/24/2023 08/23/2023 08/24/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 Reported|Date]
ty-1 Machine (.. 1o HT kit damage 08/07/2023  12/14/2023|
mper Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-6- 081252023 08/25/2023 08/25/2023 Unflled sections 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 8
iy-1 Machine (. 2511 it startpate
mper Rodo drill Default Die-BD-2023-8- 08/30/2023 08/20/2023 08/30/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 k3 laintenanace -
iy-1 Machine (. 3016 to HT kit damage 2
mper Rodo dril Default BD2023-11:23-  11/23/2023 1211472023 1172372023 Furnace off due. 2023 Nov 23 Wk4 .
ly-1 Machine (. 42 to HT kit damage (/] Include empty values
mper Rodo dril Mg Shift BD-2023-116- 103112023 110172023 110672023 Furnace off due 2023 Oct23 Wk4 Equipment Rank
ty-1 Machine (.. 38 1o HT kit damage. PN CH Ty
101 Rodo drill Default BD-2023-8-24-7 0812412023 0812412023 0812412023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 Type to search in list
Machine to HT kit damage (A1) 2 values
B
c
01 Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-11-1- 103012023 1012912023 110172023 Furnace off due 2023 Oct23 Wk 4,
Machine (. 31 to HT kit damage
01 Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-11:22-  11/202023 112112023 112212023 Furnace off due 2023 Nov 23 Wk4
Machine (. a1 to HT kit damage
01 Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-11-  11/282023 1112812023 1112812023 Furnace off due 2023 Nov 23 Wk 4,
Machine (. 2845 to HT kit damage Calendar Year Key
01 Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-12- 12122023 12112/2023 12112/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Dec 23 W5 | [ELT Type to search in list
Machine (. 1247 to HT kit damage e
<0 Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-6-183  08/18/2023 08/18/2023 08/18/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 (202)3 Yakles
Machine (. to HT kit damage
<0 Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-6- 08182023 08/18/2023 08/18/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 Wk3
Machine (. 184 to HT kit damage
<0 Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-6- 081252023 08/25/2023 08/25/2023 Unflled sections 2023 Aug 23 Wk3
Machine (. 2512
<0 Rodo dril Defeult DieBD2023-11-  11/06/2023 110672023 110672023 Furnace off due 2023 Nov 23 Wk4
Machine (. 637 to HT kit damage
mper Rodo dill Default BD-2023-8-28- 0812812023 0812812023 0812812023 Oil leaks from 2023 Aug 23 Wk3 jMorth/Name]
iy-1 Machine (. 3 piston oil seal Type to search in ist
mper Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-628- 082812023 08/29/2023 08/28/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Aug 23 wk3 | (8D (Al) 5 values
iy-1 Machine (. i to HT kit damage Aug 23
mper Rodo dril Defeult BD-2023-925-  09/2512023 09/25/2023 09/25/2023 Furnace off due 2023 Sep23 Wk3 Dec 23
iy-1 Machine (. 2 to HT kit damage Nov 23
oct23
Sep23

Assembly Line-MTBF Equipment wise MTBF Manufacturing Line- MTBF _ 360f36rows Imarked  37columns i (]
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MTTR Data Table

Date  ActualEndDate  Reported Date

23

23

23

23
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23

23
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23

Menufacturing Line- MTTR

08/07/2023
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08/25/2023

08/20/2023

121412023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023
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08/18/2023

08/25/2023
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08/25/2023
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08/25/2023

110612023

Assembly Line-MTTR
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Furnace off due
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to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage

Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Furnace off due
to HT kit damage
Unfilled sections

Furnace off due

Equipment Rank

®

c

®

c

Calendar Year

Key
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

Calendar Month

Key
202308

202308
202308
202308
202308
202308
202308
202308
202311
202308
202308
202309
202310
202311
202311
202312
202308
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202308

202311

IMonth Name

Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Nov 23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Sep23
Oct23
Nov 23
Nov 23
Dec23
Aug 23
Aug 23
Aug 23

Nov 23

Week Name

Week 32, 2023

Week 32, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 35, 2023

Week 47, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 38, 2023

Week 44, 2023

Week 47, 2023

Week 48, 2023

Week 50, 2023

Week 33, 2023

Week 33, 2023

Week 34, 2023

Week 45, 2023

Downtime In

Mins.
75

360

-1260

30780

720

120

1500

60

120

240

240

120

10

Downtime In Hrs

513

12

-14

25

43 0f 51 rows.

Filters. O F

Type to search filters

(A) 1 vaiues
2023

Month Name
Type to search in list
(Al 5 values
Aug 23
Dec23
Nov 23
oct23
Sep23

Week Name
Type to search in list
(Al 15 values
Week 32, 2023
Week 33, 2023
Week 34, 2023
Week 35, 2023
Week 38, 2023
Week 39, 2023

Downtime In Mins
Type to search in list

(A1) 22 values
-1380
-1260
-840
60
2fiters changed S

Site Name: (1 of 3 values filtere.

Shift Name: (1 of 3 values filtere.

Omarked  31columns i
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Preventive Maintenance

SiteName ~ Assembly Name
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1
Corporate Shox Damper
Assembly - 1

Preventive Maintenance - In Min

Equipment BD_Mins TBM_Mins UBM_Mins CBM_Mins Per_PrevMainte  Calendar Year ~ Month Name WeekName  Overall Maintenance

Name nance Key Time

Rodo Drill -1260 0 0 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 35 2023 -1260

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 1500 [ [ [ 10000 2023 Oct 2023 Week 44 2023 1500

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 30780 0 0 0 10000 2023 Nov 2023 Week 47 2023 30780

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill [ 60 [ [ 10000 2023 Oct 2023 Week 40 2023 60

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 0 180 0 0 10000 2022 Feb 2022 Week 6,202 180

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 255

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 285

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug2023 gy Week 32,2023 315

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 335

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 285

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 315

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 45

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 365

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 315

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 45

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 [ 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 375

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 0 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 395

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 60 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 315

Machine - 1

Rodo Drill 75 60 30 60 10000 2023 Aug 2023 Week 32 2023 45

Machine - 1

Preventive Maintenance - In Hours _ 390 of 393 rows

Fliters v T A

Type to search filters

Calendar Year Key
Type to search in list

(Al 3 values
1900

2022
2023

Month Name
Type to search in list

(A) 13 values
Apr 2023

Aug 2023
Dec 2023
Feb 2022
Jan 1900
Jan 2023

Week Name
Type to search in list
(All) 24 values
Week 1.1900
Week 14,2023
Week 18,2023
Week 22 2023
Week 26,2023
Week 31,2023

Per_PrevMaintenance

1 filer changed 5 v
Site Name: (1 of 3 values filtere.

Omarked ~ 22columns i (]
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Fliters v T A

History Card Sub Report
Type to search fiters
S.No Date WO Details Duration (Mins) Who Activity Detalls ~ SparePartUsed  Equipment Code Actual End Date Actual Start Date Commission Date e
Rodo Drill Machine - 1
2 08/07/2023 UBM-2023-8-7-RDM - 4 Kumar Arun Ol level in No RDM-1 0810712023 08/07/2023 0200112021
1-Rodo drill Machine ( hydraulic tank .
Problem Activity
38 08/18/2023  UBM-2023-8-16-EC Ak- 0 Kumar Arun UBM AG2 No EC A1 0871812023 081812023 0810112023
01-Rodo drill Machine ( Type to search in list
5 08/24/2023  UBM-2023-6-24-RDM - 60 Kumar Arun Oillevel in No ROM -1 08/24/2023 08/24/2023 02/01/2021 (ANl 1 values
1-Rodo drill Machine hydraulic tank
53 08/28/2023  UBM-2023-6-26-RDM - 60 Kumar Arun Oillevel in No RDM - 02 081282023 0812812023 02/01/2021
02-Rodo dill Machine ( hydraulic tank
8 10/3012023 UBM-2023-10-30- 60 Kumar Arun UBM Act A1 No Monthly EQP 01 10130/2023 1013012023 1213112022
Monthly EQP 01-
88 110112023 UBM-2023-11-1-EC 0 Kumar Arun UBM Act A1 No EC Code X01 11106/2023 11062023 1013112023

Production Start Date
02001/2021  12/31/2023)

1112812023

UBM-2023-11-28- 120 Eamy Test UBM Act
FHOO1-Fire Hoses-13

11/30/2023 11/06/2023

Root Cause
Type to search in list
(AI) 1 values

Type =
Type to search in list
(Al 6 values
Adhoc
Autonomous
Breakdown
caM

[T E—
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tory Card Sub Report
S.No Date
66 09/28/2023
67 09/28/2023
68 09/29/2023
69 09/29/2023
7 1000912023
72 10/13/2023
73 10/13/2023
76 10/23/2023
79 10/29/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
85 10/30/2023
91 11/05/2023
101 11/10/2023
102 11/14/2023
104 11/15/2023
108 11/21/2023
109 11/22/2023

WO Details
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riers T A

tory Card Sub Report BD
Type to search fiters
S.No Date WO Details Duration Who RootCause  ActvityDone  Spare Part Activity Actual End ActualStart  Commission Type
(Mins) Used Date Date Date Autonomous
1 02/01/2022 TBM-2022-2-1- 180 Kumar Arun No Check 0200172022 02/01/2022 02/01/2021 'RDM - 1 TBM Breakdown
RDM-1Rodo .. ‘condition of CBM
2 01312023 TBM-2023-1-31- 300 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  01/31/2023 0113112023 121312022 Monthly EQP M Tem
Monthly EQP 01-__ oil level o1 uBM
3 01312023 TBM-2023-1-31- 1140 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  11/01/2023 1013172023 121312022 Monthly Test TBM .
Monthly Test __ oil level, TBM 002 Equipment Code
4 0310212023 TBM-2023-3-2- 600 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  03/02/2023 0310212023 121312022 Monthly EQP M Type to search in list
Monthly EQP 01-.. ail level 01 (Al) 25 values
5 0410312023 TEM-2023-4-1- 480 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  04/03/2023 0410312023 121312022 Monthly EQP L D-01
Monthly EQP 01-. ail level o1 DCo2
6 0410312023 TEM-2023-4-1- 180 Kumar Arun No TEMACtAT 041032023 0410312023 01012023 Quarterly = Die Code -8
Quarterly EQP . EQPOT £C-01
7 0410312023 TEM-2023-4-1- 60 Kumar Arun No Visually 111102023 111102023 01012023 PMRPTO1 TBM ECA1
PMRPTOI- inspecting £C AKOT
8 0510112023 TEM-2023-5-1- 0 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  05/01/2023 0510112023 121312022 Monthly EQP M
Monthly EQP 01-.. ail level 01 Equipment Hierarchy
9 0531/2023  TBM-2023-5-31- [ Kumar Arun No checkingthe  05/31/2023 0513112023 121312022 Monthly EQP TBM o 1 search n st
Monthly EQP 01- . ol level 01 P
10 05/31/2023 TBM-2023-5-31- 0 kumar 2 No checking the 05/31/2023 05/31/2023 12/31/2022  Monthly EQP TBM Equipment——>Outer Tube.
Monthly EQP 01-_ arun oil level o1 Equipment-->Outer Tube.
1 06/29/2023 TBM-2023-6-29- 80 No Checkthe oil  08/07/2023 08/07/2023 02/01/2021 RDM -1 TBM Equipment-->Quter Tube.
RDM- 1-Rodo .. level Equipment-—>Outer Tube.
12 06/29/2023 TBM-2023-6-29- 60 Kumar Arun No Checktheoil  08/07/2023 08/07/2023 02/01/2021 RDM -1 TBM Equipment—>PMRALC
RDM- 1-Rodo .. level Equipment—>PMR ALC
13 06/30/2023 TBM-2023-6-30- 120 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  06/30/2023 06/30/2023 12/31/2022  Monthly EQP TBM Equipment-->Simple Die
Monthly EQP 01- . ail level o1
14 0630/2023  TBM-2023-6-30- 120 Kumar Arun No TEMACtAl  08/3012023 0813012023 01012023 Quarterly M Name
Quarterly EQP . EQPO1 Type to search in list
15 0711372023 TBM-2023-7-13- 60 Kumar Arun No Checktheail  08/24/2023 0812412023 020112021 RDM-1 TBM it
RDM- 1-Rodo . level s squipment 1
16 071152023 TBM-2023-7-15- 60 Kumar Arun No Check 0812412023 0812412023 0810112023 D-01 M QMD m"eq EZP o
D-0lAuo condition of o
17 071152023 TBM-2023-7-15- 60 kumar 2 No TBM A02 0871112023 0871112023 060112023 ECSiteAl TBM Momhx T2
ECSiteATEC . arun vy
18 0712012023 TBM-2023-7-29- 60 Kumar Arun No Check 0810712023 0810712023 0810112023 D-01 M Quartery 2P 01
D-01-Auwo condition of v
19 T e 60 Kumar Arun No TBM A02 0871812023 0871812023 08012023 ECAKO1 TBM TS
o - 202012021 12/31/20232%
20 0731/2023  TBM-2023-7-30- 60 Kumar Arun No checkingthe  07/31/2023 0713112023 12/31/2022  Monthly EQP TBM
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